1
© 2007, AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   Revision 0,  5.10.07
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Tactical Tight Buffered Cable
Temperature Range
Operating - 56ºC to + 85ºC
Installation - 20ºC to + 85ºC
Product Applications

Tactical Tight Buffered Cables are highly resistant to damage caused by repeated impacts
or harsh conditions.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
FIBER
COUNT
NOMINAL DIA. NOMINAL WT.
MAXIMUM TENSILE LOAD MINIMUM BEND RADIUS
LBS  (N) INCHES   (CM)
INCHES (MM) LBS/1000FT (KG/KM) INSTALLATION LONG TERM INSTALLATION LONG TERM
XU00129180 1 0.12  (2.9) 5.4 (8) 250 (1112) 75 (334) 1.5 (3.8) 1.25 (3.2)
XU00140180 1 0.16 (4.0) 10.1 (15) 275 (1223) 90 (400) 1.75 (4.4) 1.50 (3.8)
XU00145180 1 0.18 (4.5) 11.4  (17) 275 (1223) 90 (400) 2.5 (6.4) 1.75 (4.4)
XU00244180 2 0.17 (4.4) 10.8 (16) 300 (1335) 90 (400) 2.5 (6.4) 1.75 (4.4)
XU00458180 4 0.23 (5.8) 21.5 (32) 375 (1668) 150 (667) 3.25 (8.3) 2.25 (5.7)
Note:  Diameter and weight subject to change without notice
Replace asterisk () in part number with number   Replace diamond () in part number with number corresponding
corresponding below. to desired fiber type to desired tight buffer below.
5 = 50/125µm multimode GIGA-Link™ 600 U = 500µm Elastomeric Tight Buffer